

MAPR 822uci

## INDUSTRIAL STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT RE-COVERAGE FORM

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S REISSUED INDUSTRIAL STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT MSR00 GENERAL NPDES COVERAGE NO. MSR00 1781

## INSTRUCTIONS

The submittal of this form is required to receive coverage under the reissued Industrial Stormwater General Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of page 2.

The signatory of this form must be the owner or operator who is the current coverage recipient (rather than the plant/site manager or environmental consultant). The coverage recipient is responsible for permit compliance.

Amendments to the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) are required to be attached if the plan is not current or is ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants.

If the facility is out of business or no longer a regulated facility, please request termination of coverage by completing the Request for Termination (RFT) Form found in the Industrial Stormwater Forms Package. Facilities that continue to discharge wastewater without applicable permit coverage are in violation of state law.

Do not submit this form if submitting a "Request for Termination" (RFT).

Do not submit this form if submitting a "No Exposure Certification."

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE COMPLETED (Enter "NA" if not applicable).

COV	ERAGE RECIPIENT INFORMA	TION
CONTACT NAME & POSITION: Eric RO	esch, Environmental Manag	jer
EMAIL ADDRESS: eric.roesch@ha	arcros.com	
COMPANY NAME: Harcros Chemic	cals	·
STREET OR P.O. BOX: 5200 Speake	er Rd	
CITY: Kansas City	STATE: KS	<sub>ZIP</sub> : 66106
PHONE NUMBER (INCLUDE AREA CODE	720-989-9069	
FACILITY INFORMATION		
FACILITY NAME: Harcros Chemi	cals - Vicksburg	
CONTRACT NAME & POSITION Daniel Mile	s - Compliance Coordinator	
CONTACT PHONE NUMBER (INCLUDE A	REA CODE): 601-630-4242	
PRIMARY STANDARD INDUSTRIAL CI 4 2 4 6 9 Other Chemical And Allied Products Mer	ASSIFICATION (SIC) CODE & DESCRI	PTION OF INDUSTRIAL ACTIVITY:
PHONE NUMBER (INCLUDE AREA CODE)  FACILITY INFORMATION  FACILITY NAME: Harcros Chemic  CONTACT NAME & POSITION: Deniel Mile  CONTACT PHONE NUMBER (INCLUDE A  PRIMARY STANDARD INDUSTRIAL CI	STATE: KS 1: 720-989-9069  cals - Vicksburg 1: - Compliance Coordinator  REA CODE): 601-630-4242  ASSIFICATION (SIC) CODE & DESCRI	ZIP: 66106  PTION OF INDUSTRIAL ACTIVITY:



PHYSICAL SITE ADDRESS STREET: 4280 Riffe Range Rd		
CITY: Vicksburg COUNTY: Warren		39180
PROVIDE THE COORDINATES OF THE PLANT ENTRANCE:		
LATITUDE: 30 degrees 18 minutes 03 seconds LONGITUDE	e: -90 degrees 53 minutes	58 seconds
NEAREST NAMED RECEIVING STREAM FOR STORM WATER LEAVIN	G THE SITE: STOUTS BA	you
IS RECEIVING STREAM ON MDEQ's 303(d) LIST?	YES	NO
IF YES, HAS A TMDL BEEN ESTABLISHED FOR THE RECEIVING STRI	EAM SEGMENT? YES	□NO
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVEN	TION PLAN (SWPPP)	
IS A COPY OF THE SWPPP AT THE PERMITTED SITE?		YES NO
IS THE SWPPP UP-TO-DATE AND EFFECTIVE IN CONTROLLING STORM VIF NO, PLEASE ATTACH REQUIRED SWPPP AMENDMENTS (see Instruction	WATER POLLUTANTS? s on front page).	AES NO
AUTO SALVAGE FACIL		
FOR AUTO SALVAGE FACILITIES, A REVISED SWPPP TO COMPLY WITH MDEQ NO LATER THAN JANUARY 31, 2022.		SUBMITTED TO
DOES THE SWPPP REQUIRE CHANGES TO COMPLY WITH THE NEW PER	MIT?	YES NO
IS A REVISED COPY OF THE SWPPP ATTACHED?		YES NO
I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepare system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete. I am aware the information, including the possibility of fines and imprisonment for knowing violating the possibility of the second complete.	the information submitted. Bas gathering the information, the i at there are significant penalties	ea on my inquiry of the information submitted is
I further certify that I understand when coverage is terminated the facility is no lon industrial activity under this general permit. I understand that discharging polluta waters of the state without NPDES coverage is in violation of state law.	ger authorized to discharge stor	m water associated with th industrial activity to
Mul	3/11/2021	
Signature <sup>1</sup>	Date	
Jack Cleary	VP Regulatory Affairs	
Printed Name <sup>1</sup>	Title	
<ul> <li>This form shall be signed according to ACT16, T-9 of the General Permit, as follows:         <ul> <li>For a corporation, by a responsible corporate officer.</li> <li>For a partnership, by a general partner.</li> <li>For a sole proprietorship, by the proprietor.</li> <li>For a municipal, state or other public facility, by principal executive officer.</li> </ul> </li> </ul>		icial.
After signing please mail to: Chief, Environmental Permits Division,  MS Department of Environmental Quality, O	office of Pollution Control	

P.O. Box 2261
Jackson, Mississippi 39225



VICKSBURG, MS 39180-9998 VICKSBURG, MS 39180-9998 VICKSBURG, MS 39180-9998

	Price		
Price	† inU_	VID.	Product
MA 08:01			03/12/2021
,,, ,,	LLL	(800)512-8	

Jackson, MS 39225 Jackson, MS 39225 Weight: O lb 0.70 oz Estimated Delivery Date Mon 03/15/2021 Certified Mail® Tracking #: Letter @lisM ass[0-jani] 95.0\$

GI. P. 09.6\$

GI. 69 00.68

awn 00.00

(SdSN . 90

[[60 051 egase

1Ur

Refunds for guaranteed services only. Thank you for your business. .agaisog bna agmata no [anit aafaa [[A

Tell us about your experience. Go to: https://postalexperience.com/Pos or scan this code with your mobile device.



or call 1-800-410-7420.

Earn rewards on your business accoupur chases of Priority Mail labels with the USPS Loyalty program by using Click and Ship. Visit using Click mackmallatsloyalty for more into	
Preview your Mail Track your Packages Sign up for FREE @ Sign tormeddelivery.com	
X) YOUr tracking number to 28777 (2 get the latest status. Standard Me and Data rates may apply. You may a isit www.usps.com USPS Tracking or 1-800-222-1811.	01
is experiencing unprecedented voluments in second in the second of the second in the second of the impacts of t	en Jsn
DI\$	Char Char
3\$ : fatoT br	Grar
3\$ 00.33\$ I 001/1100 gs [	d su
\$ \\ \( \) \\ \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	stoT

U.S. Postal Service" RECEIPT CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

et and Apt. No., or PO Box No.	
्राः	
il Postage and Eees	T 100 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10
GG * 0\$ e6ep	03/15/5051
Adult Signature Restricted Delivery \$	
Titil Tip \$ beniupeR enutseli8 tlubA	01011
Certified Mail Restricted Delivery \$ 171.1	Postmark Here
Hetum Receipt (hardcopy) \$	Sherrizon
a Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)	
00.0\$	80
iffied Mail Fee \$3.60	0210
THE R. P. P. R. P. P. S.	more from

E450 0000 7123

Geceipt #: 840-2300028-3-4971672-2 UFN: 278710-0180





\*\*The enclosed recoverage form was mailed via certified mail (receipt enclosed) on 3/12/2021.

However, it has been noticed that the recoverage form is not showing up on the MDEQ's ensearch and we wanted to ensure MDEQ has received this form.\*\*



EQA

\*\*The enclosed recoverage form was mailed via certified mail (receipt enclosed) on 3/12/2021. However, it has been noticed that the recoverage form is not showing up on the MDEQ's ensearch and we wanted to ensure MDEQ has received this form.\*\*



March 12, 2021

Chief, Environmental Compliance and Enforcement Division MDEQ, Office of Pollution Control P.O Box 2261
Jackson, MS 39225-2261

RE:

CY2021 Industrial Stormwater General Permit Re-coverage

Harcros Chemicals, Inc. (AI ID 8515)

General Permit Coverage Number MSR001781

4280 Rifle Range Road

Vicksburg, Warren County, Mississippi

To whom it may concern,

Harcros Chemicals, Inc. herewith submits the enclosed CY2021 Industrial Stormwater General Permit Re-coverage for its Facility in Vicksburg, Mississippi.

Should you have any questions regarding the attached material, please contact me at (601) 630-4242 or Mr. Charles Cook of FC&E Engineering, LLC at (601) 506-0582.

Sincerely

Daniel B. Miles

Compliance Coordinator Harcros Chemicals, Inc.

Cc:

Charles Cook, FC&E Engineering, LLC

Jay Walker, Site Manager and Duly Authorized

Eric Roesch, Environmental Manager